
 

Page 1 of 2 
 

 

Cancer Control Program 
Community Oncology Committee 

200 First Street, SW 
Rochester, MN  55905 

P: 507-266-9202 
F: 507-284-1803 

 
www.allianceforclinicaltrialsinoncology.org 

 
Robert J. Behrens, M.D. 

Peggy Kemeny, M.D. 
Jon Strasser, M.D. 

Co-Chairs 

 
Agenda 

Community Oncology Committee Meeting 
November 6, 2015 
4:00 – 7:00 PM CT 

Room: Guggenheim 2 
Meeting available by teleconference:  Dial 800-501-8979 Access Code: 2107872 

 
Present Committee Leadership Members: 

 Robert J. Behrens, MD Co-chair rbehrens@cancercenterofiowa.com
 Peggy Kemeny, MD Co-chair kemenym@nychhc.org 
 Jon Strasser, MD Co-chair jstrasser@christianacare.org 
 Jan C. Buckner, MD CCP Program Director buckner.jan@mayo.edu 
 Jacqueline M. Lafky, MS CCP Program Manager lafky.jacqueline@mayo.edu  
 Deb Dickman CCP Administrative Assistant dickman.deborah@mayo.edu  

 Neil Abrahams, MD Pathology Representative NAbrahams@mhs.net 

 James N. Atkins, MD Community BoD Representative jnatkins@juno.com 

 Bryan A. Faller, MD CCDR Representative baf3600@bjc.org 

 Patrick Gavin, RPh Patient Advocate Representative pat@gavin-consulting.com  
 Linda M. Gordon, MD Imaging Representative lindamgordon@gmail.com 

 David Grisell, DO Community BoD Representative dgrisell@ghs.org 

 Philip J. Stella, MD Community BoD Representative Philip.Stella@stjoeshealth.org  
 Elizabeth White CRP Representative ecwhite@novanthealth.org 

 Mary Beth Wilwerding, RN Oncology Nursing Representative mwilwerding@mvcc.cc 

 
I. Administrative Announcements (5 mins.) 

A. New Community Oncology Committee Co-Chair – Margaret (Peggy) Kemeny, MD 
B. Charles Moertel Lecture Speaker for May 2016 Meeting 
C. New NCI Steering Committee/Task Force Community Members 

 
II. Scientific Presentations  

A. A011104: Effect of Preoperative Breast MRI on Surgical Outcomes, Costs, and Quality of Life of Women with 
Breast Cancer (15 mins.) 
Isabelle Bedrosian, MD 

B. A011202: Evaluation of Axillary Lymph Node Dissection in Breast Cancer Patients with Positive Sentinel 
Lymph Node Disease Post NeoAdjuvant Chemotherapy (15 mins.) 
A. Marilyn Leitch, MD 

C. Molecular Analysis for Therapy Choice (NCI-MATCH) (30 mins.) 
Alice P. Chen, MD 

 
III. CCDR Activities (15 mins. each) 

A. Preparing for CCDR at Heartland NCORP 
Bryan Faller, MD 

B. Cancer Care Delivery Research Steering Committee 
Kathleen Castro, RN, MS, AOCN 
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C. NCI CCDR Coordinating Committee Update 
Lucy Gansauer, RN, MSN, CPSO, OCN 

D. Alliance CCDR Committee Updates 
George Chang, MD 

 
IV. NCORP Year in Review (25 mins.) 

Worta McCaskill Stevens, MD 
 

V. Scientific Presentations (10 mins. each) 
A. The National Myelodysplastic Syndromes Natural History Study (The National MDS Study) 

Tariq al Baghdadi, MD 
B. CALGB 30610: Phase III Comparison of Thoracic Radiotherapy Regimens in Patients with Limited Small Cell 

Lung Cancer also Receiving Cisplatin and Etoposide 
Jeffrey Bogart, MD 

C. A211401: Reducing Surgical Complications in Newly Diagnosed Lung Cancer Patients Who Smoke 
Cigarettes 
Ivana Croghan, PhD and Jeff Sloan, PhD  
 

VI. Other Business 
 


